## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the inclusion of SN: 75/863,616, which should be REMOVED, previously recorded on Reel 003374 Frame 0223. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Merger.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Platypus Wear, Incorporated		06/12/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Platypus Wear, Inc.	
Street Address:	701 N. Green Valley Parkway, Suite 200	
City:	Henderson	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89074	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78853697	BAD BOY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)629-3450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-629-3400

Email: osman.lisa@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4700

Address Line 2: Lisa A. Osman

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5647

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M8706US ~ 477996-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Osman
Signature:	/3463 LAO/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003382 FRAME: 0482

900057026

9998/

CH \$40 0

Fotal Attachments: 9 source=Cover Sheet (3374-0223)#page1.tif		
source=Cover Sheet (3374-0223)#page2.tif source=PWI-NV Certificate of Merger#page1.tif		

source=Cover Sheet (3374-0223)#page2.tif source=PWI-NV Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=PWI-NV Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=PWI-NV Certificate of Merger#page3.tif source=PWI-NV Certificate of Merger#page4.tif source=PWI-NV Certificate of Merger#page5.tif source=PWI-NV Certificate of Merger#page6.tif source=PWI-NV Certificate of Merger#page7.tif 8/22/06 12:24 PAGE 007/008

→ Fax Center Fax Server **☑** 007/008

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 08/22/2006 900056147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/12/2006

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Platypus Wear, Incorporated		06/12/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Platypus Wear, Inc.	
Street Address:	701 N. Green Valley Parkway, Suite 200	
City:	Henderson	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89074	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78853697	BAD BOY
Serial Number:	74730490	BAD BOY
Serial Number:	78323357	BAD BOY
Serial Number:	76233946	BAD BOY
Serial Number:	76037086	BAD BOY
Serial Number:	74730491	BAD BOY
Serial Number:	74221762	BAD BOY
Serial Number:	73591571	BAD BOY CLUB
Serial Number:	74045812	BAD BOY MADE GOOD
Serial Number:	74044430	BAD BOY MADE GOOD
Serial Number:	78853477	BAD GIRL
Serial Number:	76305353	BAD GIRL
Serial Number:	78920927	BAD GIRL

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003382 FRAME: 0484

→ Fax Center Fax Server

Serial Number:	78853494	BAD GIRL
Serial Number:	78920956	BAD GIRL
Serial Number:	76304102	BAD GIRL
Serial Number:	78853455	BAD GIRL
Serial Number:	74730805	BAD GIRL
Serial Number:	73788152	BAD GIRLS
Serial Number:	75863616	BADBOYONLINE
Serial Number:	78853420	LIFE'S A BEACH
Serial Number:	78853713	LIFE'S A BEACH
Serial Number:	78792174	LIFE'S A BEACH
Serial Number:	73798165	LIFE'S A BEACH
Serial Number:	75021680	
Serial Number:	78323386	
Serial Number:	78370802	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(303)629-3450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

303-629-3400

Email:

johnson.marilyn@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name:

Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1:

370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4700

Address Line 2:

Lisa A. Osman

Address Line 4:

Denver, COLORADO 80202-5647

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	477996-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Osman
Signature:	/3463 LAO/
Date:	08/22/2006

Total Attachments: 7

source=PWI-NV Certificate of Merger#page1.tif

source=PWI-NV Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

source=PWI-NV Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

source=PWI-NV Certificate of Merger#page4.tif

source=PWI-NV Certificate of Merger#page5.tif

source=PWI-NV Certificate of Merger#page6.tif

source=PWI-NV Certificate of Merger#page7.tif

DEAN HELLER
Secretary of State

RENEE 1. PARKER Chief Deputy Secretary of State

PAMELA RUCKEL Deputy Secretary for Southern Nevada STATE OF NEVADA



CHARLES E. MOORE Securities Administrator

SCOTT W. ANDERSON Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

> ELLICK HSU Deputy Secretary for Elections

## **Certified Copy**

July 28, 2006

Job Number:

C20060728-1912

Reference Number:

Expedite:

Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number(s)

Description

Number of Pages 6 Pages/1 Copies

20060482136-72

Merge In

Respectfully,

By

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

Certification Clerk

Commercial Recording Division

202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003382 FRAME: 0486



**Articles of Merger** (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 1

Entity # E0391862006-4 Document Number: 20060482136-72

Date Filed: 7/28/2006 12:45:48 PM In the office of

Bu Allan

Dean Heller Secretary of State

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(Pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes Chapter 92A) (excluding 92A.200(4b))

<ol> <li>Name and jurisdiction of organization of each co than four merging entities, check box and a required information for each additional entity.</li> </ol>	onstituent entity (NRS 92A.200). If there are more track an 81/2" x 11" blank sheet containing the
Platypus Wear, Incorporated	Contraction of the property of the state of
Name of merging entity	V. M. Andelen expose in the Mandellin (A. Exposure) is a 1-1-3 geograph continguity or a second continuous
California	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
TALL STATE OF THE	remaining on the terminal and a compared with the individual of the second of the compared with the individual of the compared with the co
Name of merging entity	applicance property in the second of the se
to the contraction of the contra	See the desirability comprises of the first transfer assuming a control of the co
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
enganosystetic, die Adelle in her skeeringsvering gestigt in de Adelle Model benom volle i grone []. It Will be d'inglês park	and the contract of the contra
Name of merging entity	Section Sectio
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
An expensional expenses of a 2 g of a 10 th and the desired confidence of the second and the second of the second	and provide pull and a first the second and and the second and the
Name of merging entity	the control to the second seco
minimum and the second of the	manufacture of the second seco
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
and,	
Plarypus Wear, Inc.	Annual An
Name of surviving entity	and the second of the second o
Nevada	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *

\* Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate teas.

Montroe Georgiany of State All Marger 2003 Procession 10/2003



# Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 2

Attn	Robin Officer	independent of the fact of the	Marie de las discourses pel sans es y sans		į	
<b>⊘</b> 0:	Platypus Wear, Inc. 701 North Green Valley Henderson, NV 89074	Parkway, Su	ite 200	e de se seuspeag sector q		
noose one)	C For the manufacture of the Community o	elen errennen i vari alla	F # 2 % WS- VA 9 44		•	
The unders	gned declares that a p	len of merce	r has been :	donted b	v the naren	t dam
entity (NRS ner's approva	12A,180) (NRS 32A,200)(aptions	s a, b, or c m	ust he used,	as applica	ible, for eac	h enti
entity (NRS ner's approva ere are more to entaining the re Owner's approv	(NRS 32A,200)(options in four merging entiting in four merging entiting in formation for its was not required from	s a, b, or c m les, check bi leach additio	ust be used, ex  and a enal entity):	as applica	ible, for eac	h enti
entity (NRS ther's approva ere are more to entaining the re Owner's approv	(NRS 32A,200)(options an four merging entiting the four merging entiting the formation for the four mass and required from the four mass and the four ma	s a, b, or c m les, check bi leach additio	ust be used, ex  and a enal entity):	as applica	ible, for eac	h enti
entity (NRS ner's approva ere are more to ntaining the re Dwner's approv Name of mer	(NRS 32A,200)(options an four merging entiti quired information for all was not required from ging entity, if applicab	s a, b, or c m les, check bi each addition	ust be used, ox and a onal entity):	as applica	ible, for eac 1/2" x 11" t	h enti
entity (NRS ner's approva ere are more to ntaining the re Dwner's approv Name of mer	(NRS 32A,200)(options an four merging entiting entity) and entity, if applicabiling entity ent	s a, b, or c m les, check be each addition	ust be used, ex and a enal entity):	as applica flach an 8	ible, for eac 1/2" x 11" t	h enti
entity (NRS ner's approva ere are more to ntaining the re Dwner's approv Name of mer	(NRS 32A,200)(options an four merging entiting quired information for all was not required from ging entity, if applicabling entity entit	s a, b, or c m les, check be each addition	ust be used, ex and a enal entity):	as applica ttach an 8	ible, for eac 1/2" x 11" t	h enti
entity (NRS rear's approva ere are more to retaining the re Dwner's approv  Name of mer  Name of mer	(NRS 32A,200)(options an four merging entiting entity) and entity, if applicabiling entity ent	s a, b, or c m les, check bi each addition	ust be used, ex and a enal entity):	as applica	ible, for eac.	h enti
entity (NRS ner's approva ere are more to ntaining the re Dwner's approv  Name of mer Name of mer	(NRS 32A,200)(options an four merging entiting entity, if applicablying entity, if applicably in applicabl	s a, b, or c m les, check bi each addition	ust be used, ex and a enal entity):	as applica ttach an 8	ible, for eac.	h enti

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

house on Secretary of Science ATA than yet 300% Known on 1000008



# Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 3

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

	Platypus Wear, Incorporated
	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	Name of marging entity, if applicable
	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	ent opposition with a grant of the state of
	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	and, or;
	Name of surviving entity, if applicable
•	
_	wise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nation Sections of State are enough sitted. Medical on 1007125



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 4

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

	1955 to Salt an Brist are recommended on the salt.	N + 50 rfs No or de un no decembra qu	I distribution which community a large of	to the statement of the	
	erging entity, if	applicable	*** Y is [A confidence of gr	May 2 ≯ 16 deningda, a garana	manus as beque
	oran 6 M In this definition to equilibrate a transport of the specific of the	n independent of the	ييو سوست له م	Problem open or group or group	* 1 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Name of m	erging entity, if	applicable	1 - CH With No. Strong w	8 Mill Will Mark Thomas	1 974
	and a specific extent automorphisms of the major	TO THE PROPERTY.	manden n an ha light y	So compared by a policy of	o ignora
Name of m	erging entity, if a	pplicable	8 es - 4 ages, ,	****	் பசர்பல்கள் வருர்
g ( ) in the second constraints of the constraints	անր էա —	h Mindrophise services in the services of the	* C. Ville le alle sérement espe : 2.	SW 96-96 to the section of the secti	er in held where w
The second section of the second section of	erging entity, if a	Anna and consequently along a	of Michigan Administration of the Communication of	Commente de la companya del companya del companya de la companya d	

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Neveda Secretary of State AM Merger 2003 Revised on: 10/00/05



### Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 5

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

;	for it this in the substitute	and when their a like a defeation of the second	1 to 1 for Michigal report y large 4 11	3 F 30 4-10 or - Minderstation - et al. al.	1 - 4 m m m -
1					:
•					1
					:
•					:
•					:
					3
,		T to invidence & c	The Control of the Co	tr I is the state of the state	e 8
6) Locati	on of Plan of Merger	(check a or b):			
	(a) The entire plan o	f merger is attached;			
or,					
X	corporation, limited-	f merger is on file at the liability company or but partnership, or other p	isiness trust, or at	the records office	
	(NRS 92A.200).	The second secon		in receive more and series presented.	
		place to the conference with the property or gar in page 1. July 1.	s. 14 Ar. s Mis is the programs. glospy on a co-	•• .	
7) Effecti	ve date (optional)":	6/12/06	the two distribution asserts of a	C noo	

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Navada Secretary of Side AM Marga Mills Revision and Marsins

<sup>\*</sup> Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A 180 (merger of subsidiary into parent - Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.

<sup>\*\*</sup> A merger takes effect upon filing the articles of merger or upon a later date as specified in the articles, which must not be more than 98 days after the articles are filed (NRS 92A.240).



# Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 6

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<ul> <li>Signatures - Must be signed by: An office partners of each Nevada limited partner partnership; A manager of each Nevada members if there are no managers; A tru</li> </ul>	ship; All general partners : limited-liability company :	of each Nevada limited with managers or all the
(If there are more than four merging enti- sheet containing the required information	n for each additional entity	ttach an 8 %" x 1 1 " blank /.):
Platypus Wear, Inconsorated	in development to the contract of the contract	A TOTAL BY A SECURIOR SECURIOR AND A
Name of merging entity	Service of the description of the service of the se	E - For determinant rapisor on the C- E
Alexandre	Morous	Moder Clobe
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity	a. 19 Stelmantoning page	The second secon
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity	And the second s	in the second of
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity	The state of the s	* Commercial Commercia
	Control of the space of the spa	The second secon
Signature	Title	Date
Platypus Wear, Inc.	entreprint (Christian)	Control of a
Name of surviving entity		
Mulicipalities	attouren	Affective 6/12/06
/eignature	Title	The state of the s

\* The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A,230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit the proper fees may cause this filling to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Menerga Georgiany of States 444 M propor 2002 Represedunt 10,00400

TRADEMARK REEL: 003382 FRAME: 0492